
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

04/24/19

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 2,498,538

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 2,623,465

3rd Payment 2,754,638

1 03/30/19 Sat $29,940,006 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,109,856 1.593 5.0% 5.0% 4th Payment 2,892,370

2 04/03/19 Wed $26,437,826 $54,322,021 $54,000,000 $33,900,000 1.593 4.4% 9.2% 5th Payment 3,036,989

3 04/06/19 Sat $29,051,180 $70,895,376 $68,000,000 $42,200,000 1.612 4.8% 13.6% 6th Payment 3,188,838

4 04/10/19 Wed $26,521,906 $85,434,310 $84,000,000 $52,100,000 1.612 4.4% 17.4% 7th Payment 3,348,280

5 04/13/19 Sat $31,326,012 $103,497,912 $101,000,000 $62,100,000 1.626 5.2% 21.7% 8th Payment 3,515,694
6 04/17/19 Wed $28,944,416 $119,502,634 $118,000,000 $72,600,000 1.626 4.8% 25.5% 9th Payment 3,691,479

7 04/20/19 Sat $32,845,004 $134,615,262 $136,000,000 $84,300,000 1.613 5.5% 29.6% 10th Payment 3,876,053

8 04/24/19 Wed $30,055,882 $149,162,487 $150,000,000 $93,000,000 1.613 5.0% 33.1% 11th Payment 4,069,855

9 04/27/19 Sat $33,994,579 $165,616,064 $166,000,000 $102,900,000 1.613 5.7% 36.9% 12th Payment 4,273,348

10 05/01/19 Wed $32,911,190 $181,545,276 $174,000,000 $107,873,528 1.613 5.5% 40.4% 13th Payment 4,487,016

11 05/04/19 Sat $35,694,308 $198,821,532 $191,000,000 $118,400,000 1.613 5.9% 43.9% 14th Payment 4,711,366

12 05/08/19 Wed $36,669,648 $216,569,859 $204,000,000 $126,500,000 1.613 6.1% 47.3% 15th Payment 4,946,935

13 05/11/19 Sat $39,181,642 $235,534,006 $224,000,000 $138,900,000 1.613 6.5% 50.7% 16th Payment 5,194,282

14 05/15/19 Wed $38,448,126 $254,143,127 $242,000,000 $150,000,000 1.613 6.4% 53.9% 17th Payment 5,453,996

15 05/18/19 Sat $43,295,714 $275,098,509 $260,000,000 $161,200,000 1.613 7.1% 57.2% 18th Payment 5,726,695

16 05/22/19 Wed $42,292,939 $295,568,542 $282,000,000 $174,800,000 1.613 7.0% 60.1% 19th Payment 6,013,030

17 05/25/19 Sat $48,014,947 $318,808,061 $304,000,000 $188,500,000 1.613 7.9% 63.3% 20th Payment 6,313,682

18 05/29/19 Wed $48,213,950 $342,143,899 $322,000,000 $199,600,000 1.613 7.9% 66.2% 21st Payment 6,629,366

19 06/01/19 Sat $54,564,186 $368,553,288 $348,000,000 $215,700,000 1.613 8.9% 69.2% 22nd Payment 6,960,834

20 06/05/19 Wed $54,428,728 $394,897,116 $381,000,000 $236,200,000 1.613 8.9% 71.9% 23rd Payment 7,308,876

21 06/08/19 Sat $72,024,726 $429,757,510 $414,000,000 $256,700,000 1.613 11.6% 75.2% 24th Payment 7,674,320

22 06/12/19 Wed $76,808,733 $466,933,392 $448,000,000 $277,700,000 1.613 12.3% 78.3% 25th Payment 8,058,035

23 06/15/19 Sat $101,194,740 $515,912,245 $495,000,000 $306,900,000 1.613 15.9% 81.7% 26th Payment 8,460,937

24 06/19/19 Wed $128,923,458 $578,311,963 $550,000,000 $341,000,000 1.613 19.8% 85.3% 27th Payment 8,883,984

25 06/22/19 Sat $192,270,005 $671,371,785 $625,000,000 $387,500,000 1.613 28.0% 89.4% 28th Payment 9,328,183

26 06/26/19 Wed $240,094,156 $787,578,779 $750,000,000 $465,000,000 1.613 33.7% 93.0% 29th Payment 9,794,592

27 06/29/19 Sat $294,173,108 $929,960,306 $900,000,000 $558,000,000 1.613 39.6% 95.8% 30th Payment 10,284,322

28 07/03/19 Wed $396,155,358 $1,121,701,847 $750,000,000 $464,972,102 1.613 49.2% 97.9% Total 166,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/24/2019


